504112738 11/28/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4159408

L Name Execution Dat Name Execution Dat ID/21/2016 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MRS LEAH STEPHENS Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 Name: MR JOHN STEPHENS Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE ConROE Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE ConROE State/Country: TEXAS Property Type Number Application Number: 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Far Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fasi Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 713-686-766 <th col<="" th=""><th colspan="2">SUBMISSION TYPE:</th><th>NEW ASSIGNMENT</th><th colspan="2">NEW ASSIGNMENT</th></th>	<th colspan="2">SUBMISSION TYPE:</th> <th>NEW ASSIGNMENT</th> <th colspan="2">NEW ASSIGNMENT</th>	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NameExecution DatMR MATTHEW T. FISHER10/21/2016RECEIVING PARTY DATAInterfactor of the second of the secon	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
MR MATTHEW T. FISHER 10/21/2016 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MRS LEAH STEPHENS Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 Name: MR JOHN STEPHENS Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 Name: MR JOHN STEPHENS Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number CCRRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY GNATURE: //Kenneth A. Roddy/ ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016	CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MRS LEAH STEPHENS Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 Name: MR JOHN STEPHENS Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 Property Type Number Application Number: 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY KIGNATURE: /Kenneth A. Roddy/ ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016			Name	Execution Date		
Name: MRS LEAH STEPHENS Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE CONROE State/Country: TEXAS	MR MATTHEW T. FISH	ER		10/21/2016		
Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 Name: MR JOHN STEPHENS Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 Prostal Code: 77302 Prostal Code: 77302 Property Type Number Application Number: 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Tas Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY IGNATURE: /Kenneth A. Roddy/ ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016 <td>RECEIVING PARTY DA</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	RECEIVING PARTY DA					
City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 Name: MR JOHN STEPHENS Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 Property NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY IGNATURE: /Kenneth A. RODDY IGNATURE: /Kenneth A. RODDY ISIGNED: 11/28/2016	Name:	MRS LEAH STEPHENS				
State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 Name: MR JOHN STEPHENS Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 Property: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 Property NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY IGNATURE: /Kenneth A. Roddy/ ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016	Street Address:	546 JUBAL EARLY LANE				
Postal Code: 77302 Name: MR JOHN STEPHENS Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016	City:	CONR	CONROE			
Name: MR JOHN STEPHENS Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY IGNATURE: /Kenneth A. Roddy/ ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016	State/Country:	TEXAS				
Street Address: 546 JUBAL EARLY LANE City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY IGNATURE: /Kenneth A. Roddy/ ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016	Postal Code:	77302				
City: CONROE State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY IGNATURE: /Kenneth A. Roddy/ ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016	Name:	MR JOHN STEPHENS				
State/Country: TEXAS Postal Code: 77302 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Application Number: 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY IGNATURE: /Kenneth A. Roddy/ ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016	Street Address:	546 JU	546 JUBAL EARLY LANE			
Postal Code: 77302 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: State of Superior State of	City:	CONR	OE			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY IGNATURE: /Kenneth A. Roddy/ ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016	State/Country:	TEXAS	6			
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:15362790CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:713-686-7676Email:ken@patentstuff.comCorrespondent Name:KENNETH A. RODDYAddress Line 1:15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLEAddress Line 4:HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071AME OF SUBMITTER:KENNETH A. RODDYIGNATURE:/Kenneth A. Roddy/ATE SIGNED:11/28/2016	Postal Code:	77302				
Application Number: 15362790 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY IGNATURE: /Kenneth A. Roddy/ ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016		Total: 1]		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 713-686-7676 Email: ken@patentstuff.com Correspondent Name: KENNETH A. RODDY Address Line 1: 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 AME OF SUBMITTER: KENNETH A. RODDY IGNATURE: //Kenneth A. Roddy/ ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016						
AME OF SUBMITTER:KENNETH A. RODDYIGNATURE:/Kenneth A. Roddy/ATE SIGNED:11/28/2016		ΑΤΑ				
IGNATURE: /Kenneth A. Roddy/ ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>		<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 713-686-7676 ken@patentstuff.com KENNETH A. RODDY 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE			
ATE SIGNED: 11/28/2016	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provideo	<i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 713-686-7676 ken@patentstuff.com KENNETH A. RODDY 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071			
	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER:	provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 713-686-7676 ken@patentstuff.com KENNETH A. RODDY 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 KENNETH A. RODDY			
	Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provideo	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 713-686-7676 ken@patentstuff.com KENNETH A. RODDY 15322 EAST RITTER CIRCLE HOUSTON, TEXAS 77071 KENNETH A. RODDY /Kenneth A. Roddy/			

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN INVENTION

Whereas, we, Matthew T. Fisher of 830 Lyman Ave., Suite #3, Reno, NV 89509, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", and Leah Stephens, and John Stephens, both of 546 Jubal Early Lane. Conroe, TX 77302, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ELECTROMECHANICAL HORN FOR DETERRING ANIMALS, for which a U.S. Patent Application is being filed, and we are, all three, joint inventors and the sole owners of said invention and patent application; and

Whereas, Leah Stephens, and John Stephens, both of 546 Jubal Early Lane, Conroe, TX 77302, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES" are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, Matthew T. Fisher, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEES, my entire right, title and interest to the said invention, in the United States and its territorial possessions, including all rights to claim. priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed therein, and to file patent applications in foreign countries; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEES for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any patents are granted thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

<u>I Mar 21 at 16</u>

Matthew T. Fisher, ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 040696 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 11/28/2016